) (cono«_:)

L. P. Thompson Continental Oit Company
Division Manager P.O. Box 460

Production Department 1001 North Turner

Hobbs Division Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Western Hemisphere Petroleum Division (505) 393-4141

August 16, 1974

Jew Mexico 0il Conrervation Commission
. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NX¥ 87501

Attention Mr., &, L. Porter, Jr. - Secretary-Director

enklemen

Continental 0il Company's Application for a 240-zcre NSP Unit - SEMU Eunont
do. 66 - Sectinon 14, T-20S, R-37E, Lea Couuty, New Mexico

e M i e ey o s St

pe

Continental Uil Company respectiuily requests administrative assreval under
the provisicons of Rule 5 (b) of the Special Rules and kegulzrions for the
“ument Gas Pool cof Order Mo, R-1670 for approval of a 240-anrz Heonestandard
Gas Proration Ualt for its SEMU Eumont No, 66 located 1%%0' ¥SL and 650' FWL
of Section 14, T-20S, R-37:, Lea County, New Mexico in the Lumont Gas Pool.
The Unit is proposed to consist of SW/4 and the W/2 of the SE/4 of Section
14, T-20S, R-37E,

SEMU Eumont No. &6 currently has a 64C-acre Non-Standard Cas FProration Unit
assigned, .as ¢pproved hy Order o. R-3833. We wish te have this order
cancelled, in so far as it refers te well No. 66 in paragraph 1 (2) of che
Order dated September 8, 1969,

In support of this requast, w2 would like to point out that the proposed
unit conforms with the requirements of Rule 5 (b) in a1 resvects as follows:

1) Said Unit consists of contiguous quarter/quarter sections
and/or lots

2) Said unit lies wholly within a single governmental section

3) The entire proposed unit may be reasonably presumed to be
productive of gas

4) The length or width of said unit does not exceed 5280

5) Copies of this application have been furnished by certified matl
to ali offset operators and all operacors within section &,



